506091234 06/04/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6137954

| SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | |
|---|------------|--|----------------|--|
| | | ASSIGNMENT | ASSIGNMENT | |
| CONVEYING PARTY | DATA | | | |
| | | Name | Execution Date | |
| KUNG-CHENG CHEN | 12/05/2019 | | | |
| LUNG-CHUAN HUANG 12/05/201 | | | 12/05/2019 | |
| Name: Street Address: City: | NO. 9, | E-MAKE CO.,LTD. NO. 9, ZHUANGQIAN RD., SHENGANG DISTRICT TAICHUNG CITY | | |
| | | | | |
| State/Country: | TAIWA | TAIWAN | | |
| Postal Code: | 429 | 429 | | |
| PROPERTY NUMBER | S Total: | | _ | |
| Property Type | | Number | | |
| Application Number: | | 16399752 | | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

| Fax Number:(866)616-5907Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. | | | | | |
|---|-----------------------------|-------------------|--|--|--|
| Phone: | 8666783952 | | | | |
| Email: | ron316392@gmail.com | | | | |
| Correspondent Name: G. LII | | NK CO., LTD. | | | |
| Address Line 1: | 2885 SANFORD AVE. SW #13265 | | | | |
| Address Line 4: | GRANDVILLE, MICHIGAN 49418 | | | | |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | | MIDWAY-787 | | | |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | | KUNG-CHENG CHEN | | | |
| SIGNATURE: | | /kung-cheng chen/ | | | |
| DATE SIGNED: | | 06/04/2020 | | | |
| Total Attachments: 1 source=Midway-787_Assignment (pint)#page1.tif | | | | | |

ASSIGNMENT

For value received, we, Kung-Cheng Chen and Lung-Chuan Huang hereby, sell, assign and transfer to E-MAKE CO., LTD. a corporation existing under the laws of Taiwan located at No. 9, Zhuangqian Rd., Shengang District, Taichung City, Taiwan and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for all countries including the United States of America, in and to certain inventions relating to DRAWER LOCKING APPARATUS OF CABINET described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by us on this date, and all patents which may be granted thereof, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioners of Patents and Trademarks or resulting therefrom to said Company as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that we have full right so as to do, and agree that we will communicate to said Company or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominee., to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States.

Executed this 5th day of December, 2019

/kung-cheng chen/

<u>/lung-chuan huang/</u>

RECORDED: 06/04/2020